CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION



Mayor Ed Buist - Municipal Elected Official Deon Hunsaker - Municipal Elected Official Kathleen Howell - County Elected Official

David Erickson - County Elected Official

- Citizen Representative- Citizen Representative

- Citizen Representative

CACHE COUNTY HISTORIC COURTHOUSE, 199 NORTH MAIN STREET, LOGAN, UTAH 84321

CACHE COUNTY BOUNDARY COMMISSION

AGENDA
OCTOBER 1, 2020
3:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. ITEMS OF BUSINESS
 - REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA
 - APPOINTMENT OF THREE CITIZEN REPRESENTATIVES
 - DETERMINATION OF BOUNDARY COMMISSION INITIAL TERMS OF OFFICE BY LOT
 - ELECTION OF CHAIR
- 2. BOUNDARY COMMISSION TRAINING

CACHE COUNTY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES OFFICE - CHRIS HARRILD AND TAYLER JENSEN

4:00 PM 3. PUBLIC HEARING

Considering the formal protest by Charles and Marcia Acevedo against the proposed annexation filed with Hyrum City by Robert C. and Vivian C. Lewis

- 4. DISCUSSION
- 5. DECISION
- 6. ADJOURN

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Janeen Allen at 755-1850 at least three working days prior to the meeting.